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   Forty six shooters arrived for the match 	
expecting a pleasant day. They were left 	
scratching their heads and wondering...	
“What the heck just happened?”  
Right before the safety briefing, hail started 
to come down, then showers, then the sun 	
appeared, then more hail. Strong, chilly 
winds arrived and remained for most of  
the match. Hats went flying, tents blew over 
and hand warmers came out. The cowboy 
lunch offered a place for warmth and a 
sorely needed cup of  coffee for some. But 
in the true cowboy spirit, we all endured 
and finished the match with enthusiasm.	

	

    The flying bird bonus on Stage 3 was hit 
by 27 shooters. The bonus bird on Stage 
4 proved to be more difficult with the rifle 
and was hit by only 16 shooters. On Stage 
5, many tried strategies for placing the 4 
shotgun shells in the gold pan, but none 
proved to work as soon as you moved. 	
     Thanks to Lady Charlotte and 
Missemall Bob for writing the scenarios 
for another fun match.
   Lupare Chenz was the winner of  our 
50/50 drawing and won $65. 

UNEXPECTED WEATHER AT COWBOY MATCH  
INSPIRES COUNTRY SONG “COLDER WEATHER”  

HAIL, RAIN, COLD, STRONG WIND DOESN’T DAMPEN GUNSLINGER’S SPIRITS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
 We had 3 new gunslingers this month. 
Sunny Daze, Renegade Sheriff  and 
Pb Slinger shot their first match at 
Matamoras. And welcome back 	
Backwards Dawn, it was great to 
have you shoot with us again!

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had 3 clean shooters (no misses, 
no Ps) for this match. Congratulations 
to Dry Gulcher, Missemall Bob and 
Rico Creekview. The wind blew Dirt-
water Dawg’s shooting glasses across his 
nose and caused him to get a miss, prevent-
ing him from achieving a clean match.
    Joe Dirt, Lupare Chenz and JW had 
“Dang Its!” (clean with a P). That was 
some nice shootin’ pards. 	

TOP SHOOTERS
James Samuel Pike  
was our Top Gun for 
the May match. The 
Eastwood Kid came 
in second and 	

Hammerin Steel came in  third. 

RAMBLINGS.. .   
   Colder Weather by Zac Brown Band....

https://vimeo.com/68748320
     G.W. Wishbone and Anna Belle 
Pepper prepared another great lunch 
for the cold and hungry cowpokes. There 
were a lot of  compliments, especially about 
the rice pudding, and will try to get the 
recipe. Thanks to Nighthawk, Joe Dirt, 
Mighty Quinn and Clint for helping at 
registration.	
    Remember, our First Annual 3 Day 
match, Rendezvous at Rattlesnake 
Ridge, is coming up, July 8-10. Please 
respond if  you’re planning to attend by 	
June 14th. 
     Happy Trails,
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor   

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 2

Joe Dirt gets the bonus bird on Stage 3

Lefty Bob on Stage 1

A decent cowboy does not 
take what belongs to someone 

else and if he does, he 
deserves to be strung up and 
left for the flies and coyotes. 

~ Judge Roy Bean



Constable Griz on Stage 2 Lupare Chenz on Stage 2 Newt Call on Stage 2

Pb Slinger on Stage 3Lady Charlotte on Stage 2

Missemall Bob on Stage 2

James Samuel Pike on Stage 3 Canad’jun George on Stage 3 The flying bird launches for Hammerin Steel on Stage 3

Len and The Sisko Kid

Missemall Bob Missemall Bob

Backwards Dawn on Stage 4 Latigo Means on Stage 1 Old Campaigner on Stage 1



Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 4

Abe The Crippler on Stage 4

Black Jack Ed on Stage 2

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 4

Chama Kid on Stage 4 Canad’jun George on Stage 3

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKAROO ........................... Newt Call 

YOUNG GUN  ........................... Joe Dirt 

COWBOY................. The Eastwood Kid

WRANGLER............James Samuel Pike

LADIES 49er.......................... Sunny Daze

49er ............................ Hammerin Steel

LADIES SENIOR..........Victoria Barkley

SENIOR ..................... Abe The Crippler

SILVER SENIOR .... Dirty Dingus Diggs

ELDER STATESMAN  ........Ziggady Zag

CATTLE BARON .............Lupare Chenz

GRAND PATRON............. Latigo Means 

LADIES DUELIST ................. Jersey Sue

DUELIST ....................... Rico Creekview

SENIOR DUELIST ..................Pecos Pav

CLASSIC COWBOY ....... Travis Spencer

B-WESTERN .......................Wyatt Hurts

FRONTIER Cartridge
GUNFIGHTER............ El Diablo Gringo

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1:  James Samuel Pike...14.63

STAGE 2:  James Samuel Pike...16.91

STAGE 3: The Eastwood Kid.....  24.84

STAGE 4:  James Samuel Pike...  23.71

STAGE 5: Hammerin Steel........  29.55

PHOTOS BY:  
CLINT BONNETT, VIDA-LOCA, LUPARE CHENZ,

DIRTWATER DAWG AND ZIGGADY ZAG

Mike, The Sisko Kid on Stage 3  

Lupare Chenz on Stage 3

Lady Charlotte on Stage 3 

Constable Griz gets the bonus on Stage 3 



Canad’jun George, Black Jack Ed and Lady Charlotte Backwards Dawn on Stage 4 El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4

...His final placement of shells and gold nuggetsThe Eastwood Kid has a strategy on Stage 5

Stormy Roads on Stage 2

Jersey Sue on Stage 5 Lupare Chenz on Stage 5 Lupare Chenz

... but the plan went astray....

Moose Wesson on Stage 2 Lefty Bob on Stage 3

Black Jack Ed Rico Creekview on Stage 4 Chivato on Stage 4



Wyatt Hurts and the all-day sucker on Stage 2 Wes Durn on Stage 5 Abe The Crippler on Stage 2

Lefty Bob on Stage 5 Lefty Bob Renegade Sheriff and Sunny Daze

Travis Spencer on Stage 5 Tom Payne on Stage 5 Wyatt Hurts on Stage 2

Pb Slinger finishes Stage 5 Backwards Dawn on Stage 1 Chama Kid on Stage 1

Black Jack Ed on Stage 1 Hammerin Steel and Jersey Sue Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 1



Missemall Bob on Stage 3 Kid From Brooklyn on Stage 3 Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 4

Ziggady Zag on Stage 1Pecos Pav on Stage 3

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4

Jersey Sue on Stage 4 Hammerin Steel on Stage 4 James Samuel Pike on Stage 2

Backwards Dawn on Stage 5 Dry Gulcher on Stage 3

Chama Kid on Stage 4 Chivato on Stage 4 Rico Creekview on Stage 4

I.C. Moose tells Abe “Ya gotta say giddy-up” 



Wes Durn

Victoria Barkley on Stage 4 Nighthawk on Stage 5 Vida-Loca on Stage 3

Mighty Quinn loads up shotgun shells for Stage 3 Ziggady Zag on Stage 3 Hammerin Steel and “Duke”

Sunny Daze on Stage 3 Clint, roving photographer and future gunslinger

Old Campaigner on Stage 3 The Eastwood Kid on Stage 5 The wind took Newt Call’s hat on Stage 3

Wyatt Hurts takes a deep breath on Stage 5 Abe The Crippler tries to keep warm on Stage 5 Lupare Chenz on Stage 2



Pike gets 5 plates with first gun on Stage 4 ...and finishes with second gun Wes Durn on Stage 4

Pb Slinger on Stage 4 Sunny Daze on Stage 5 Dry Gulcher on Stage 3

Mighty Quinn on Stage 4 JW on Stage 4 Renegade Sheriff on Stage 5

Jersey Sue on Stage 4 Pecos Pav on Stage 3 Nighthawk on Stage 3

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 2 Moose Wesson on Stage 2 Stormy Roads on Stage 2



New Call on Stage 3 Pecos Pav on Stage 5 JW on Stage 5

Pb Slinger and Renegade SheriffConstable Griz on Stage 4

Latigo Means has a conversation with the cowboy

Chama Kid on Stage 5 Sunny Daze on Stage 1 Latigo Means on Stage 4

Pb Slinger on Stage 4 Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 5

Black Jack Ed on Stage 3 Canad’jun George on Stage 4 Backwards Dawn on Stage 5

Lefty Bob tries to steal the gold nuggets on Stage 5



Pike on Stage 2 Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 2 Canad’jun George on Stage 3

Pb Slinger on Stage 2Sunny Daze on Stage 2

Jersey Sue on Stage 2

JW on Stage 2 The Duke Hammerin Steel

Black Jack Ed protects his sucker on Stage 2

Travis Spencer on Stage 1 Travis Spencer loads while seated

Constable Griz on Stage 3 Hammerin Steel on Stage 1 Tom Payne on Stage 1



Hammerin Steel on Stage 3 Pb Slinger on Stage 3 Lady Charlotte on Stage 3

Old CampaignerJersey Sue on Stage 3

Mighty Quinn on Stage 3

Sunny Daze on Stage 3 Black Jack, Peter and The Eastwood Kid

Mighty Quinn Mighty Quinn

Sunny Daze and Pike Ziggady Zag on Stage 3 Constable Griz on Stage 1

Joe Dirt on Stage 2

Latigo Means with his trainer, his grandson



Mighty Quinn on Stage 4 El Diablo Gringo on Stage 3

Renegade Sheriff on Stage 1 Pecos Pav on Stage 3

Old Campaigner on Stage 3

Sunny Daze on Stage 4

Travis Spencer on Stage 1

JW on Stage 4

ZZ on Stage 1

Lefty Bob thinks he may have seen the sun

Pecos Pav on Stage 1

Joe Dirt on Stage 3

T R I V I A  Q U E S T I O N 
She started in films and television in 
1950 and remained before the cameras 
until 1978.  She has starred in every-
thing imaginable..... Drama, Crime,  
Comedy, Thrillers, Action, Romance, 
Westerns, Mystery, Horror and Family. 
   Her television appearances in westerns  
included The Rifleman, Gunsmoke, 
Maverick and Little House On The Prairie.

Email me the answer if you know



Matamoras Mavericks - May 15
4/11/2016

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 - Wells Fargo Days Stage 2 - All Day Sucker Stage 3 - Chicken Thief Stage 4 - Steak Dinner Stage 5 - Theres Gold In Them…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 127.36 11 14.63 0 0 0 14.63 1 16.91 0 0 0 16.91 1 30.15 2 0 0 40.15 6 23.71 0 0 0 23.71 1 26.96 1 0 0 31.96 2

2 The Eastwood Kid CB 143.95 20 19.38 1 0 0 24.38 5 24.40 1 0 0 29.40 4 29.84 0 0 1 24.84 1 28.63 0 0 0 28.63 3 31.70 1 0 0 36.70 7

3 Hammerin Steel FN 151.87 27 18.41 2 0 0 28.41 9 22.61 2 0 0 32.61 10 31.35 1 0 1 31.35 2 29.95 1 0 1 29.95 5 29.55 0 0 0 29.55 1

4 Travis Spencer CCB 159.02 34 25.68 0 0 0 25.68 7 30.51 1 0 0 35.51 14 38.89 0 0 1 33.89 3 30.21 1 0 1 30.21 6 33.73 0 0 0 33.73 4

5 Ziggady Zag ES 164.63 31 23.85 0 0 0 23.85 2 30.79 0 0 0 30.79 8 41.74 1 0 1 41.74 8 33.96 0 0 1 28.96 4 39.29 0 0 0 39.29 9

6 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 168.75 42 29.01 1 0 0 34.01 20 29.45 0 0 0 29.45 5 45.36 0 0 1 40.36 7 37.03 0 0 1 32.03 7 32.90 0 0 0 32.90 3

7 Abe The Crippler S 181.40 45 24.01 0 0 0 24.01 3 28.05 0 0 0 28.05 2 33.01 0 1 0 43.01 9 40.01 0 1 1 45.01 20 26.32 3 0 0 41.32 11

8 Wes Durn W 181.55 52 24.46 1 0 0 29.46 11 30.89 0 0 0 30.89 9 48.15 1 0 1 48.15 14 41.50 0 0 1 36.50 12 36.55 0 0 0 36.55 6

9 Mighty Quinn FN 181.75 58 24.55 0 0 0 24.55 6 30.09 1 0 0 35.09 12 40.00 0 0 1 35.00 4 33.04 0 0 1 28.04 2 34.07 1 2 0 59.07 34

10 Pecos Pav SD 184.08 50 24.36 0 0 0 24.36 4 30.64 0 0 0 30.64 7 40.72 2 0 0 50.72 16 34.07 0 0 0 34.07 9 39.29 1 0 0 44.29 14

11 Tom Payne CCB 188.48 59 27.88 1 0 0 32.88 18 30.31 0 0 0 30.31 6 42.30 2 0 1 47.30 12 35.54 0 0 0 35.54 11 37.45 1 0 0 42.45 12

12 Joe Dirt YGB 194.03 67 24.71 0 1 0 34.71 21 35.33 0 0 0 35.33 13 55.01 0 0 1 50.01 15 38.03 0 0 1 33.03 8 40.95 0 0 0 40.95 10

13 Chivato S 200.54 69 26.52 1 0 0 31.52 15 29.29 0 0 0 29.29 3 53.17 1 0 0 58.17 23 41.95 1 0 0 46.95 23 34.61 0 0 0 34.61 5

14 Lefty Bob ES 210.49 85 26.20 1 0 0 31.20 14 34.80 1 1 0 49.80 32 43.13 0 0 1 38.13 5 47.84 0 0 1 42.84 18 48.52 0 0 0 48.52 16

15 Dry Gulcher SD 214.72 83 29.04 0 0 0 29.04 10 40.32 0 0 0 40.32 17 50.24 0 0 1 45.24 10 46.76 0 0 0 46.76 22 53.36 0 0 0 53.36 24

16 Renegade Sheriff FN 215.57 94 28.27 1 1 0 43.27 33 40.70 0 0 0 40.70 19 52.60 1 0 1 52.60 18 40.81 0 0 0 40.81 16 38.19 0 0 0 38.19 8

17 Black Jack Ed SS 216.72 83 26.24 0 0 0 26.24 8 32.74 0 0 0 32.74 11 50.46 3 0 0 65.46 27 45.95 0 0 1 40.95 17 51.33 0 0 0 51.33 20

18 Rico Creekview D 221.36 90 33.87 0 0 0 33.87 19 40.48 0 0 0 40.48 18 68.47 0 0 0 68.47 30 39.47 0 0 1 34.47 10 44.07 0 0 0 44.07 13

19 Major E.A. Sterner FN 225.91 100 27.50 3 0 0 42.50 31 43.17 1 0 0 48.17 26 45.73 0 0 0 45.73 11 39.04 0 0 0 39.04 13 35.47 1 1 0 50.47 19

20 Lupare Chenz CB 227.01 102 32.00 0 0 0 32.00 17 49.29 0 0 0 49.29 30 59.28 0 0 1 54.28 19 39.48 0 0 0 39.48 15 41.96 0 1 0 51.96 21

21 Old Campaigner SD 229.93 105 35.88 0 0 0 35.88 25 42.82 0 0 0 42.82 23 63.21 1 0 1 63.21 25 44.05 0 0 1 39.05 14 43.97 1 0 0 48.97 18

22 Dirtwater Dawg FN 231.93 111 30.85 0 0 0 30.85 13 47.04 1 0 0 52.04 34 52.41 0 0 1 47.41 13 47.85 0 0 0 47.85 24 53.78 0 0 0 53.78 27

23 Missemall Bob D 235.37 118 35.64 0 0 0 35.64 23 41.42 0 0 0 41.42 20 57.17 0 0 1 52.17 17 51.04 0 0 0 51.04 28 55.10 0 0 0 55.10 30

24 I.C. Moose SD 241.98 113 43.19 0 0 0 43.19 32 38.41 0 0 0 38.41 16 55.67 0 0 0 55.67 20 47.43 2 0 0 57.43 30 47.28 0 0 0 47.28 15

25 Stormy Roads D 243.26 122 27.44 1 1 0 42.44 30 42.71 0 0 0 42.71 22 57.32 0 0 0 57.32 22 43.40 1 0 0 48.40 26 42.39 2 0 0 52.39 22

26 Chama Kid S 250.91 123 26.85 1 0 0 31.85 16 38.56 0 1 0 48.56 28 63.15 2 0 0 73.15 34 43.62 1 0 1 43.62 19 43.73 0 1 0 53.73 26

27 El Diablo Gringo FCG 251.50 133 31.71 1 0 0 36.71 27 35.34 3 0 0 50.34 33 56.97 2 0 0 66.97 29 40.07 1 0 0 45.07 21 37.41 3 0 0 52.41 23

28 Wyatt Hurts BW 260.99 134 34.60 0 2 0 54.60 41 36.49 1 0 0 41.49 21 56.03 2 0 0 66.03 28 45.15 1 0 0 50.15 27 43.72 1 0 0 48.72 17

29 Kid from Brooklyn FN 262.04 138 28.20 2 0 0 38.20 28 31.26 1 0 0 36.26 15 64.27 0 0 0 64.27 26 44.34 4 0 0 64.34 36 43.97 3 0 0 58.97 33

30 Nighthawk CB 266.19 134 30.11 0 0 0 30.11 12 41.11 1 0 0 46.11 25 64.51 2 0 1 69.51 31 71.06 0 0 1 66.06 38 54.40 0 0 0 54.40 28

31 Newt Call B 272.12 140 30.16 1 0 0 35.16 22 46.08 0 0 0 46.08 24 84.18 0 0 1 79.18 37 58.21 0 0 0 58.21 32 53.49 0 0 0 53.49 25

32 Constable Griz D 281.12 156 35.81 0 0 0 35.81 24 48.68 0 0 0 48.68 29 65.82 2 0 1 70.82 32 76.08 0 0 1 71.08 42 54.73 0 0 0 54.73 29

33 Jersey Sue LD 286.00 164 39.12 2 0 0 49.12 38 39.44 2 0 0 49.44 31 72.34 3 0 1 82.34 39 47.94 0 0 0 47.94 25 47.16 2 0 0 57.16 31

34 Canad'Jun George SD 286.54 163 40.65 1 0 0 45.65 36 57.69 0 0 0 57.69 36 52.21 0 1 1 57.21 21 63.53 0 0 0 63.53 35 62.46 0 0 0 62.46 35

35 JW SS 290.05 165 43.75 0 0 0 43.75 34 51.23 0 1 0 61.23 38 65.55 0 0 1 60.55 24 57.85 0 0 0 57.85 31 66.67 0 0 0 66.67 38

36 Buffalo Bad Bob S 303.29 171 36.24 0 0 0 36.24 26 48.45 0 0 0 48.45 27 73.95 2 0 1 78.95 36 61.56 1 0 0 66.56 39 63.09 0 1 0 73.09 43

37 Pb Slinger FN 314.84 171 41.40 0 0 0 41.40 29 56.16 0 0 0 56.16 35 90.39 1 1 1 100.39 42 59.65 0 0 0 59.65 33 57.24 0 0 0 57.24 32

38 Moose Wesson SS 318.24 187 43.84 0 0 0 43.84 35 63.87 0 0 0 63.87 39 81.93 1 0 1 81.93 38 59.83 0 0 0 59.83 34 63.77 1 0 0 68.77 41



Match Final Stage 1 - Wells Fargo Days Stage 2 - All Day Sucker Stage 3 - Chicken Thief Stage 4 - Steak Dinner Stage 5 - Theres Gold In Them…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

39 The Sisko  Kid-M FN 323.69 188 51.79 0 0 0 51.79 40 68.76 0 0 0 68.76 42 77.35 0 0 1 72.35 33 60.83 1 0 0 65.83 37 64.96 0 0 0 64.96 36

40 Lady Charlotte LD 332.82 193 46.93 0 0 0 46.93 37 53.63 1 0 0 58.63 37 73.29 4 0 0 93.29 41 68.81 0 0 0 68.81 41 65.16 0 0 0 65.16 37

41 CW Doc Shores W 345.47 192 52.60 2 1 0 72.60 43 49.60 2 1 0 69.60 43 71.91 1 0 0 76.91 35 48.29 1 0 0 53.29 29 58.07 3 0 0 73.07 42

42 Vida-Loca CB 373.01 206 50.77 0 0 0 50.77 39 58.70 0 1 0 68.70 41 86.84 1 1 0 101.84 43 78.88 0 1 1 83.88 43 67.82 0 0 0 67.82 40

43 Latigo Means GP 387.43 206 44.71 2 0 0 54.71 42 54.90 0 1 0 64.90 40 94.62 0 0 1 89.62 40 67.50 0 0 0 67.50 40 85.70 3 1 0 110.70 44

44 Sunny Daze LFN 518.56 223 60.59 3 0 0 75.59 45 70.96 3 0 0 85.96 44 136.59 3 0 0 151.59 44 82.58 2 0 0 92.58 45 87.84 5 0 0 112.84 45

45 Victoria Barkley LS 535.99 218 53.38 2 1 0 73.38 44 86.85 2 0 0 96.85 45 194.40 3 0 0 209.40 46 78.77 2 0 0 88.77 44 67.59 0 0 0 67.59 39

46 Backwoods Dawn LFN 646.58 229 71.05 4 1 0 101.05 46 91.43 3 0 0 106.43 46 184.22 0 0 0 184.22 45 129.54 2 0 0 139.54 46 105.34 2 0 0 115.34 46



Matamoras Mavericks - May 15
4/11/2016

Match Results (category by time)

B-Western
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Wyatt Hurts BW 260.99 134 54.60 41 41.49 21 66.03 28 50.15 27 48.72 17

Buckaroo
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Newt Call B 272.12 140 35.16 22 46.08 24 79.18 37 58.21 32 53.49 25

Cattle Baron
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lupare Chenz CB 227.01 102 32.00 17 49.29 30 54.28 19 39.48 15 51.96 21
2 Nighthawk CB 266.19 134 30.11 12 46.11 25 69.51 31 66.06 38 54.40 28
3 Vida-Loca CB 373.01 206 50.77 39 68.70 41 101.84 43 83.88 43 67.82 40

Classic Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Travis Spencer CCB 159.02 34 25.68 7 35.51 14 33.89 3 30.21 6 33.73 4



Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

2 Tom Payne CCB 188.48 59 32.88 18 30.31 6 47.30 12 35.54 11 42.45 12

Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 The Eastwood Kid CB 143.95 20 24.38 5 29.40 4 24.84 1 28.63 3 36.70 7

Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Rico Creekview D 221.36 90 33.87 19 40.48 18 68.47 30 34.47 10 44.07 13
2 Missemall Bob D 235.37 118 35.64 23 41.42 20 52.17 17 51.04 28 55.10 30
3 Stormy Roads D 243.26 122 42.44 30 42.71 22 57.32 22 48.40 26 52.39 22
4 Constable Griz D 281.12 156 35.81 24 48.68 29 70.82 32 71.08 42 54.73 29

Elder Statesmen
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ziggady Zag ES 164.63 31 23.85 2 30.79 8 41.74 8 28.96 4 39.29 9
2 Lefty Bob ES 210.49 85 31.20 14 49.80 32 38.13 5 42.84 18 48.52 16



Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Hammerin Steel FN 151.87 27 28.41 9 32.61 10 31.35 2 29.95 5 29.55 1
2 Mighty Quinn FN 181.75 58 24.55 6 35.09 12 35.00 4 28.04 2 59.07 34
3 Renegade Sheriff FN 215.57 94 43.27 33 40.70 19 52.60 18 40.81 16 38.19 8
4 Major E.A. Sterner FN 225.91 100 42.50 31 48.17 26 45.73 11 39.04 13 50.47 19
5 Dirtwater Dawg FN 231.93 111 30.85 13 52.04 34 47.41 13 47.85 24 53.78 27
6 Kid from Brooklyn FN 262.04 138 38.20 28 36.26 15 64.27 26 64.34 36 58.97 33
7 Pb Slinger FN 314.84 171 41.40 29 56.16 35 100.39 42 59.65 33 57.24 32
8 The Sisko  Kid-M FN 323.69 188 51.79 40 68.76 42 72.35 33 65.83 37 64.96 36

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 El Diablo Gringo FCG 251.50 133 36.71 27 50.34 33 66.97 29 45.07 21 52.41 23

Grand Patron
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Latigo Means GP 387.43 206 54.71 42 64.90 40 89.62 40 67.50 40 110.70 44

Lady Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jersey Sue LD 286.00 164 49.12 38 49.44 31 82.34 39 47.94 25 57.16 31



Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

2 Lady Charlotte LD 332.82 193 46.93 37 58.63 37 93.29 41 68.81 41 65.16 37

Lady Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sunny Daze LFN 518.56 223 75.59 45 85.96 44 151.59 44 92.58 45 112.84 45
2 Backwoods Dawn LFN 646.58 229 101.05 46 106.43 46 184.22 45 139.54 46 115.34 46

Lady Senior
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Victoria Barkley LS 535.99 218 73.38 44 96.85 45 209.40 46 88.77 44 67.59 39

Senior
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Abe The Crippler S 181.40 45 24.01 3 28.05 2 43.01 9 45.01 20 41.32 11
2 Chivato S 200.54 69 31.52 15 29.29 3 58.17 23 46.95 23 34.61 5
3 Chama Kid S 250.91 123 31.85 16 48.56 28 73.15 34 43.62 19 53.73 26
4 Buffalo Bad Bob S 303.29 171 36.24 26 48.45 27 78.95 36 66.56 39 73.09 43



Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Pecos Pav SD 184.08 50 24.36 4 30.64 7 50.72 16 34.07 9 44.29 14
2 Dry Gulcher SD 214.72 83 29.04 10 40.32 17 45.24 10 46.76 22 53.36 24
3 Old Campaigner SD 229.93 105 35.88 25 42.82 23 63.21 25 39.05 14 48.97 18
4 I.C. Moose SD 241.98 113 43.19 32 38.41 16 55.67 20 57.43 30 47.28 15
5 Canad'Jun George SD 286.54 163 45.65 36 57.69 36 57.21 21 63.53 35 62.46 35

Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 168.75 42 34.01 20 29.45 5 40.36 7 32.03 7 32.90 3
2 Black Jack Ed SS 216.72 83 26.24 8 32.74 11 65.46 27 40.95 17 51.33 20
3 JW SS 290.05 165 43.75 34 61.23 38 60.55 24 57.85 31 66.67 38
4 Moose Wesson SS 318.24 187 43.84 35 63.87 39 81.93 38 59.83 34 68.77 41

Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 127.36 11 14.63 1 16.91 1 40.15 6 23.71 1 31.96 2
2 Wes Durn W 181.55 52 29.46 11 30.89 9 48.15 14 36.50 12 36.55 6
3 CW Doc Shores W 345.47 192 72.60 43 69.60 43 76.91 35 53.29 29 73.07 42



Young Gun Boy
Match Final Stage 1 - W… Stage 2 - Al… Stage 3 - C… Stage 4 - St… Stage 5 - T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Joe Dirt YGB 194.03 67 34.71 21 35.33 13 50.01 15 33.03 8 40.95 10


